Government of Jammu & Kashmir Industrial Training Institute (Kishtwar) Technical Education Department.

No. : - ITI / Ktr / Trg / 2019/850-55. Date: - 23-10-2019 landline : 01995 – 259352,261264

email : itikishtawar@gmail.com,web site- www.itikishtawar.com

Admission Notification

Provisional Selection List of Candidates of Industrial Training Institute (I.T.I) Kishtwar of various trades (SCVT) for the Session July 2019-20-21. All the Selected Candidates are asked to complete their admission formalities at **Training Section** of ITI Kishtwar upto 31-10-2019 failing which their admission will be Cancelled.

The Selected Candidates need to submit the following documents in Original for completing their admission formalities :-

- 1 Marks Card of Basic Qualification. (**Original**)
- 2 Date of Birth Certificate. (**Original**)
- 3 Permanent Resident Certificate. (Original)
- 4 Discharge Certificate from the Institute last attended.(**Original**)
- 5 Aadhaar Card (Compulsory for NCVT Trades) (**Original**)

Errors and Omission accepted

Copy for information to :

- 1. **Director**, Technical Education Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir.
- 2. Joint Director, Jammu Province, Technical Education Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir.
- 3. Joint Director Information Department, Govt. of J&K, Jammu for information with the request to get it Published in at least two local newspapers of the Jammu division for 3 days.
- 4. Incharge Training Section / Accounts Section / Establishment Section.
- 5. Main Notice Board ITI Kishtwar.

Sd/-Principal Industrial Training Institute, Kishtwar Technical Education Department, Govt. of J&K